
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
     MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING


        LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1134
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2018)


TELECAST OF EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMMES FOR ENGINEERING/

MEDICAL STUDENTS


1134. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:


 Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

      be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to telecast the educational programmes for engineering and medical students on Doordarshan; and


(b) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)


(a) & (b): Prasar Bharati has informed that all the Regional & National channels of Doordarshan telecast programmes on career guidance. Among others, Engineering and medical students are also provided information on career options and job opportunities.

                Apart from above, some DD Channels telecast syllabus based education programmes. Programmes are also telecast to equip students to write entrance and other competitive exams especially in Engineering and medical fields
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